Power Drive
WS5-9
Doc. no. 211.367/DGB  03.96
Ident. no.: 00441109330
Edition: b023 March 96
Berger Lahr GmbH & Co. KG
Breslauer Str. 7
Postfach 1180

6 Appendix
6.1 Equipment Variants
Type Code for Wall Mounted Equipment WS5-9
WS  5  -  9.  x  8  1  -  0  0
Signal voltage
0 24 V
1 3,5 ... 5 V
6.2 Description of Accessories
SPC,
WP-311,
WP-111
1
2
3
4
Stepping
motor
Mains
Power controller
WS5-9
Figure 6-1  Accessories
Appendix
WS5-9      Doc. no. 211.367/DGB       6-1
The following accessories can be supplied by separate order:
Item in
Figure 6-1
Description Order number Reference
1 Motor cable 62501316xxx see section 6.2.1
2 Mains filter 62501100200 see section 6.2.2
3 Signal cable
(connector at
equipment end)
62501401xxx see section 6.2.3
4 Stepping motor see catalogue
Doc. no. 350
6.2.1 Motor Cable
The motor cable can be supplied in the following lengths:
Cable length Diameter Order number
5 m 0.75 mm2 62501316005
10 m 0.75 mm2 62501316010
15 m 0.75 mm2 62501316015
20 m 0.75 mm2 62501316020
30 m 0.75 mm2 62501316030
Special lengths in gradations of 1.0 m are available on request.
NOTE
Preferred length: 10 m
Appendix
6-2 WS5-9      Doc. no. 211.367/DGB
6.2.2 Mains Filter A mains filter is inserted in the mains cable for the purpose of radio
shielding as per VDE 0871/limit class A.
Ambient conditions
Storage temperature-25°C to +70°C
Operating temperature0°C to 55°C
Humidity class, componentsF acc. to DIN 40 040
Humidity class, tested to IEC 68 part 2-3 at:
 Air temperature+40°C, +2°C
 Relative humidity93%, +2%, -3%
 non-condensing
6.2.3 Signal Cable
The signal cable open at the end of the drive side can be ordered in
the following length:
Cable length Order Number
1 m 62501401010
2 m 62501401020
5 m 62501401050
10 m 62501401100
25 m 62501401250
N
→
→
→
L N PE
L1 N1 PE